0516046

21 CT 14434

3949

T	OBTS Number				TICE TO Referral Re			1, Arrei 2, N.T.	A. 4. Red	quest for Warra quest for Capia		Juvenile	N
M.	Agency ORI Number FLO 50000	Agency Nam PALM BE	ACH COU	NTY SH	ERIFF'S	OFFICE			Number (N. 100296	T.A.'s only)			
Z	ChargeType: 1. Felony Check as many as apply. 2. Traffic Fel	ony 🗵 3	. Misdemeanor . Traffic Misder		5. Ordin	nance If	Wense (R	2 1.	Seized / Type Yes No N/A ne, Address)		Multiple Clearan Indicate		1
DMIN	Location of Arrest (Including Name of But 3000 BLOCK S MILITARY TRAIL	iness) , LAKE WORT	H FL, 33461			3000 BLC	OCK S	MILITAF	RY TRL , I		RTH FL, 33	461	
	Date of Arrest 08/27/2021 022	of Arrest	Booking Date	Bookir	ng Time Ja	I Date	Jail T		B AUTO				
H	Name (Last, First, Middle)						Alia	es (Name, D	OB, Soc. Sec.	. #, Etc.)			
<b> </b>	PENA HIDALGO, MARACE W-White I - American Indian L. W.	Sex Date	of Birth	1/23/198	Height	5'08 We	eight 14	Eye C 55 BRO		air Color LACK	Complexion LIGHT	Build SMAI	.1.
	B - Black 0- Oriental/Asian  Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Fe	M atures (Location,			2	3 00	Marital	Status	Religion	Indicati	on of		Unk.
	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)		(City)		(5(2(8)	(Zip)	SINC	hone	CATHOL	Drug tr Residen	се Туре:		
DEFENDANT	1013 ELMHURST RD, WE		BEACH FL	, 33409	(State)	(Zip)		61 ) 410	-8047	1. City 2. Coun		of State	<u></u>
DEFE	Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number)		(City)				<u> </u>			FL DI			
	Business Address (Name, Street)		(City)	,	(State)	(Zip)	(	hone )		PLUN			
	D/L Number, State	Soc.	Sec. Number			INS Num	ber		Place	of Birth (City,	State)	NON U	
Н	P534540854230, FL Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)					Race	Sex	Date of Bir	th	1 Arrested	□ 3. □ 4.	Felony Misdemeand Juvenile	or .
CO-DEF	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)			-+	7	Race	Sex	Date of Bin		2. At Large  1. Arrested	□ 3.	Juvenile Felony Misdemeand	
ိ			<del></del>	(I-N3I)			(Middle		$\rightarrow$	2. At Large		Juvenile	
	Parent Name (Last) Legal Custodian Other:						(State		(Zip)		( ) Business I	hone	
l	Address (Street, Apt. Number)			(City)			(Siet)						
	Notified by: (Name)				Date	Time		Juvenile D 1. Handled Dept. ar	sposition / processed wind Released.	ithin 2. To 3. Ir	OT HRS / DYS		11
NEN SE	Released To: (Name)				Relationship						Date	Time	
3	The above address provided bydefendant and / ordefendant's parents The child and / or parent was told												
	to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Phono Yes, by: (Name) Property Crime? Description of	Property	No: (Re	eason)	1001000			Value of	f Property	<u> </u>			
L	Yes No		M M	an dacture	/ Z. Other	Drug Type		B. Barbitura	te H. Ha	illucinogen erijuana	P. Parapherr	nalia/ U.U	nknown
GOS	Drug Activity S. Sell R. Sm N. N/A B. Buy D. Deli P. Possess T. Treffic E. Use	ver Us	ribute P	roduce/ ultivate		Drug Type N. N/A A. Ampheta Statute Vio	ımine	C. Cocaine E. Heroin	M. Ma O. Op	arijuana pium/Deriv.	Equipmen S. Synthetics	t Z. O	
SE.	Charge Description DUI			Counts 1	Domestic Violence □Y	316.193	(1)(A)					OIRGOII OI OI	
CHAR	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Un	nit	Offense # 21100296	7		Warrant 1 C	apias Nur	nber			Bond		
-	Charge Description			Counts	Domestic Violence	Statute Vid	Nation Nur	mber			V	iolation of O	RD#
<b>ARGE</b>	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / U	nit	Offense #		□Y □M	Warrant / C	apias Nur	mber			Bond	2	
٥	Charge Description	<del>- Y</del>		Counts	Domestic	Statute Vic	olation Nur	nber			o v	olation of Of	I.
RGE		y	Offense #		Violence N Y N	Warrant / C	apias Nur	mber			Co. di Bond	-3	€72. S 7-1.52 4
CHAR	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount I U		On on see it								2 \$ 2 Oliv	/iolation of C	ORD #
Į,	Charge Description			Counts	Domestic Violence	Statute Vic					- 듀얼등	موداد بوداد	
ÄÄH	Drug Activity Drug Type   Amount / U	nit	Offense #			Warrant /	Capias Nu	mber				် ပ္	id
-						IN CL III	9 DD U	PCT DA	IMBEAC	TH FL 334	06	12	
AODEAD	PALM BEACH COUNTY C	RIMINAL J						ESIFA	LIN BEAL	<u> </u>			
10 40	Month SEPTEMBER	ay 23RD	SWATER TO AN	Year 20	21	Time	0830	Y THE FINE	AM	D. JUNDERS	PM TAND THAT S	HOULD I WI	LLFULLY
200	Month SEPTEMBER  I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME A FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COUR	T AS REQUIRED	BY THIS NOTICE	TO APP	AR, THAT I	AY BE HEL	D IN CON	TEMPT OF 08/2	COURT AND . 7/2021	A WARRANT I	FOR MY ARRES	ST SHALL BI	E ISSUED
2	Signature of Defendant (or	r Juvenile and Par	ent /Custodian)							IG 27 AM	The second		
t	HOLD for other Agency		Signature of A	4	car			Name Ve	erification (Prin	ited by Arreste	o) — • HM	J:59	
	Name:  Dangerous Resisted Arres		Name of Arres		(Print)	31014	I.D. # (PRINT)			P.	AGE		
STORY.	Sulcide! Other:		INV. A. TE	Officer	ID#		Agency	Witness	here if subject	t signed with a	in -X"		of 1
1	101 NUIVYALIO	OURT COPY	GREEN - STA	TEJE		14 LLOW - AG	PBSO ENCY		AGENCY		WINDAM (III	NE	<del>)</del>

# D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

ON THE 27TH	DAY OF AUGUST	_ 20 <b>21</b> AT	0205	AM	PM
	IDALGO, MAIKEL,		CASE N	UMBER:21	100296
AGENCY: PALM BEA	ACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S C	FFICE ARRE	STING OFFICER	. INV. A. TEJED	Α
	PE	RSONAL CON	TACT		
DRIVING PATTERN	: Actual physical control (physica	l evidence or stat	ements putting de	f. behind wheel	of vehicle)
Unincorporated La HKJC71 traveling vehicle and activate traveling northbou just east of S Milita Upon making conta	27th, 2021 at approximately 0 ake Worth, within Palm Beach northbound in the middle langed my overhead red and blue land despite having several opportry Trail.  act with the driver and sole occors. I immediately smelled an o	County FL I ob I observed the ghts in an attem rtunities to pull cupant of the vel	served a white G vehicle to have o apt to initiate a to over. The vehicl nicle, he identifie	MC van, bearionly one head literaffic stop. The le finally pulled the himself by himself	ing a FL tag: light. I got behind the e vehicle continued I over onto Kent Ave is Cuba Passport as,
OBSERVATION OF I		DVIOUS OUDI OI A	n unknown alco	arone boyerage	
an obvious odor of be glossy and blo fumbled through defendant was as his van he stagge he stood normally DRIVER'S STATEM.  The defendant stated he has no mor injuries. He the not limp. He stated smoked marijuant ODORS:	ted he was on his way home from the dedical conditions. He stated he has an accident in different he does not have any issues was or taken any illegal drugs. He of an unknown alcoholic bever	erage coming for lefendant to hat defendant to hat defendent to hat defend	rom the van. I ove a slow and	bserved the durred speech rovided me way patrol car, and the defendant tated he was just a stated he has a stated he has a stated he has a stated he has a stated he stay one beer.	lefendant's eyes to . The defendant ith a Passport. The s he stepped out of nt to have a sway as  est hanging out. He s no physical defects w. He stated he does ated he has not
	<b>y</b>	AL ODSEI	VAIIONS		
SPEECH: Slow 2		raumontoti-	a and talkativ		
	n and cooperative, then a t-shirt (backwards), gray jea		c and tarkati		
MEDICAL/OTHER:					
TATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACI INV. A. TEJEDA Signisture of Arresting/Investigative O	TKI	day of Alignist	20.21	by.INV. A. J	TEJEDA
	Officer), who is personally known to me and/or produce	•	tification produced <u>PFRS(</u>	DNALLY KNOW	/N LEO
Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (	) New (	Notary Com	SHARI L. O'NEAL Public - State of Florida mission # GG 972080 m. Expires Jun 25, 2024 igh National Notary Assn.		SCANNED AUG 2 7 2021

#### POADSIDE TASKS

ROADSIL	DE TAGRO
HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:	
LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION	RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES	RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES
Other Observations:	
The defendant placed into the instructional stance for the Horizontal Gaze Nystagmu himself. He verbally identified the blue stimulus that I was holding up. I checked his reminded not to move his head and only follow the stimulus with his eyes. He also sw	is. He falled to maintain the instructional stance by separating his feet to help steady eyes for equal pupil size, equal tracking, and resting nystagmus. The defendant was ayed from side to side. I did not observed any vertical nystagmus.
WALK & TURN:	n n o m . u . u . v . u . l . l
I explained and demonstrated the instructions for the "V instructions and had no questions for me. He failed to ma	Valk & Turn" to him. He stated he understood the
help steady himself. He stepped off the line. He used his	arms for balance. He improperly turned around. He did
not walk heel to toe as instructed. He swayed from side to	o side.
ONE LEG STAND:  I explained and demonstrated the instructions for the "C	I ag Stand" to him. He stated he understood the
instructions and had no questions for me. He failed to m	aintain the instructional stance by separating his feet to sed his right leg. He did not lift it approximately 6 inches as
instructed. He did not look at his elevated foot as instruction prior to the 30 seconds elapsing. He used his arms for ba	ted. He swayed from side to side. He put his foot down
FINGER TO NOSE:	and the second had as
questions for me. He failed to maintain the instructional stance by se	se" task to him. He stated he understood the instructions and had no eparating his feet to help steady himself. He swayed from side to side. He He did not return his arms to his sides as instructed. He did not touch I pointed up to the sky. He also did not keep his eyes closed as instructed
RHOMBERG ALPHABET:	alphabet" task to him. He stated he understood the instructions and had
no questions for me. He failed to maintain the instructional stance be the Alphabet in Spanish. He stated he knew how to count from 1 to instructed.	A sedalating his lest to usib steamy minisch. He stated he did not know
BREATH TEST RESULTS: 1) REFUSAL 2) REFUSA	L 3) 4)
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	
INV. A. TEJEDA (Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)	
The foregoing instrument was swom to or affirmed and subscribed before me this $27th$ day of $Au$	_
(Print name of Arcesting/Investigative Officer), who is personally known to me and/or produced identification.	Type of Identification produced PERSONALLY KNOWN LEO
Notery Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)	SHARI L. O'NEAL Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # GG 972080  SCANNED
	My Comm. Expires Jun 25, 2024 onded through National Notary Assn.  AUG 2 7 2021

#### WITNESS LIST

CASE NUMBER: 21100296 ARRESTING OFFICER: INV. A. TEJEDA ADDRESS: 3228 GUN CLUB ROAD WEST PALM BEACH FL 33406 PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): (WORK) 561 688 3400 CAN TESTIFY TO: FACTS OF CASE AND DUI INVESTIGATION NAME: \_ ADDRESS: PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_ (WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: \_\_\_\_\_ ADDRESS \_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_ (WORK) \_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: \_\_\_ ADDRESS \_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_(WORK) 0 CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: \_\_\_\_\_ ADDRESS \_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_ (WORK) \_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: \_\_\_\_ ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_ (WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: \_\_\_\_\_ ADDRESS \_\_\_ (WORK) \_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: \_\_\_\_\_ NAME: \_\_\_ ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_ \_(WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: \_\_\_\_ ADDRESS \_ \_\_\_\_\_(WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: \_\_\_\_\_ NAME: \_\_ ADDRESS \_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_\_ (WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: \_\_\_\_ ADDRESS \_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_\_ (WORK) \_\_\_\_\_\_ SCANNED CAN TESTIFY TO:

UBIECT: 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	CASE NUMBER:	MC TOV
•	SENT FOR DUI IN A MOTO	
	APH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TE	
	a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpos	
am now requesting that you submit to a chemical or controlled substances.	a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose	of detecting the presence of
	OR- a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpos led substances.	
NOTE: READ ONLY IF	THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WIT	H YOUR REQUEST.
If you fail to submit to the test I have reperiod of one (1) year for a first refusal, of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of requested of you and if your driving priof your breath, urine or blood, you will be admissible into evidence in any criminal.	of the of the of the of the of the of the of eighteen (18) months if your privilege has lyour breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if y vilege has been previously suspended for a pose committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submal proceeding.	motor vehicle will be suspended for a been previously suspended as a result you refuse to submit to the test I have prior refusal to submit to a lawful test mit to the test I have requested of you
SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	INSTITUTIONAL WARNING	
I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFO	RE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YO	OU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:
1. You have the right to remain silent		
2. Any statement must be freely and	voluntarily given.	during any
	e of a lawyer of your choice before you make	
4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you statements and during any question	are entitled to the presence of a court appoining.	inted lawyer before you make any
5 If at any time during the interview	y you do not wish to answer any questions, y	you are privileged to remain silent.
<ul><li>6. I can make no threats or promises</li><li>7. Any statement can and will be use</li></ul>	s to induce you to make a statement. This med against you in a court of law.	ust be of your own free will.  SCANNED  AUG 2 7 2021
SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)	100 ( Call of	

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL



# PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # 21100296	PBSO ZONE 1-33
AGENCY CASE #	CRASH CASE #
TIME OF STOP/CRASH 0205 DATE	2 08/27/2021 DAY Friday
SUBJECT'S NAME PENA HIDALGO, MAIK	EL, RACE W SEX M
HGT 5'08 WGT 155	DOB 11/23/1985
LOCATION 3000 BLOCK S MILITARY TR	AIL LAKE WORTH FL, 33461
	TEJEDA (31814) AGENCY PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
DIVISION: VCD/DUI	NOTIFIED BY COMMO NO
	ARRIVAL AT FACILITY 0239
	ARREST TIME 0227
BREATH RESULTS:  1) 2)	
TESTING OFFICER'S ID 6212	PBSO VIDEOTAPE #/

# **TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT**

	AGENCY: PBSO INV. TEJEDA #31814					
SUBJECT: PENA HIDALGO, MAIKEL	CASE NUMBER: 21-100296					
DATE: 08-27-21	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A					
BEGINNING TIME: 03:02 HRS	ENDING TIME: 03:05 HRS					
BREATH TESTS RESULTS 1 R D LE 33-04 A.M. P.M	2) TIME A.M P.M					
3) TIME A.M. P.M	I.					
BREATH OPERATOR: S.O'NEAL #6212						
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE #6467						
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS						
SPEECH: SPANISH SPEAKING TRANSLATION DON	NE BY A/O					
ATTITUDE: CALM, QUIET						
CLOTHING: SHIRT-LIGHT PINK PANTS- GRAY JEANS/DIRTY	Z Y					
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE						
MEDICATIONS: NONE						
OTHER: EYES: VERY RED, GLASSY						

#### COMMENTS:

20 MIN. OBSERVATION CONDUCTED BY A/O TEJEDA #31814

A/O REQUESTED THE BREATH TEST IN SPANISH.

D REFUSED THE BREATH REQUEST.

A/O READ THE IMPLIED CONSENT ON CAMERA IN SPANISH.

D UNDERSTOOD THE I/C AS READ.

D STILL REFUSED THE BREATH REQUEST AFTER THE I/C WAS READ TO HIM.

C/W READ IN SPANISH, D REFUSED THE Q&A.

### STATE OF FLORIDA

## DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES

#### AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO

## BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

, <u>Investigator</u>	LE Person	ANTHONY reading Implied C	TEJEDA	, a duly cer	tified Law Enfor	cement Of	ficer or Correc	ctional Officer,
am a member of		ach County She	oriffs Office					, and I do swear
			(Name o	f enforcement agency)				
or affirm that on or	r about the	TWENTY-SI	EVENTH day of	August		2021	, at	2:27 AM
DRIVER		IAIKEL				P	ENA HIDAL	.GO,
(Type or Print)	FU	<b>T2</b>		MIDDLE OR MAIDEN	1		LAST	~ ′
DL#	P534540	854230	, state of _	FI	,	, was	placed under l	awful arrest for
the offense of		DUI	by	Investigator LE	ANTHON (Name of Arrest n		ΓEJEDA	and
issued Citation #	AEA7	OZE						
That on o	or about the	TWENTY-S	EVENTH day o	f August	,	2021	, at	3:04 AM
in Palm Beach		Co						
			<b>—</b>					habal laval
I requested that	at the drive	er submit to a	breath and	d/or urine tes	t to determine	his or no	er blood alc	nonoi ievei
and/or the pres	sence of o	chemical or c	controlled subst	ances. I informed	the driver the	at the re	rusal to sur	omit to such
test(s) would re	esult in the	suspension	of his or her di	riving privilege for	a period of (1	) year to	r a tirst retu	isal, or for a
neriod of eight	een (18) r	nonths if his	or her driving r	orivilege had been	previously su	uspende	d tor retusir	ng to sudmit
to a breath ur	ine or his	od test Lals	so informed the	driver that he or	she commits	a misde	emeanor by	retusing to
cultonit to a law	whill test a	s requested a	above if his or l	ner drivina <b>pr</b> ivilea	e has been b	reviously	, suspende	a for refusal
to submit to a	lawful tes	at of his or he	er breath, urine	e, or blood. Addition	onaliv. I intoit	mea the	ariver that	rne or sne
holds a CDI	or was	nnerating a	CMV refusal	will result in the	disqualification	on of th	e Commer	cial Driver's
noids a CDL,	UI Was	operaung a	of one (1) yes	r in the case of a	firet refusal	or nerma	nently if he	or she has
License/ariving	privilege	tor a periou	or one (1) year	al to submit to o	nu such loud	ul test A	Jonetheles	the driver
previously bee	en disqua	ified as a re	esuit of a refus	al to submit to a	ny such lawi	ui iest.	1011611161633	s, ale driver
refused to sub	mit to the	test(s) reques	sted.		1	(X)		
					Į			
						44		
						11	L\	
					Signature of	ow Editor	ment Officer or	<del> </del>
		-			Corretional C		man omon o	
	CENT.	CE A PRINTS A X7	TO MUICT DE N	OȚARIZED OR A	TTESTED T	O (F.S. 1)	17.10)	
			II America					
16		SHARILL O'NEAL	ant da	The fo	regoing instrume	nt was swo	orn and subscr	ibed before me:
1364		Public - State of Flo mission # GG 97208						
		n. Expires Jun 25,						
****	Bonded throu	gh National Notary	Assn.				•	
<b></b>		00 00 AV						
The foregoing in		IX SEAL)	scribed before		Si	gnature of	Attesting Office	r
me this 27			,20	Title _		<u></u>		
	uay or	JOUNT	, ,20 <u>_</u>	Date _				
who is personall	y known to	me or who has n	produced		Note: Mail or	hand del	iver to the de	esignated
with it betsoman	AIROWAL (O)				Bureau of Ac	iministrati	ve Reviews	office,
		a	s identification.		Department	of Highwa	y Satety and	MOTOF
Notary Public _	<b>A</b> .	O'Ne			Vehicles, with	n the drive	ers license, 1	rue
	··				appropriate o	copy of th	euicandt 	ne
			` .		probable cau	rse amda	VIL.	
HSMV-BAR100	1 (REV. 10/	2016)				1		

SCANNED AUG 2 7 2021

SUBJECT:CASE NUMBER:	(11 <u>/</u>
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS	
I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWE NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.	CR SOME OF, ALL OF, OR
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?	
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?	
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?	
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?	4
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?	
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?	
CONTRACTOR AND CITY ARE VOLUM NOW?	
WHEN DID YOU AST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?	
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST TIMEE HOURS:	
HOW MIICH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?	
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?	
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK?	
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?	
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUEN	CE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?	
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?	
WHAT I INE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LA	ST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?	
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?	
DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?	
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?	
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?	
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? W	/HY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT?	WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE:  EPILEPSY?  GLASS EYE?  FALSE TEETH?  EAR INFECTION?  INNER EAR TROUBLE?  DIABETES?	
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? _	
DO YOU TAKE INSULING IF SO WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INIECTION?	- NAKINITI
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION? HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?	SCANNED
MAVE TOU EVER HAD A DIGVER & BIODINGS ATTEMPT OF THE STATE OF THE STAT	AUG 2 7 2021



## Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

ſ	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
_		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
suo		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
₹ Ex		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
şı		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
nptior		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
lic Infe		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pub		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	⊠	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
f 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Rufe o		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
Administra				
s of Judicial				
Florida Rule				
	0			
ةِ			Other:	
Other			Other:	

#### REVIEW COMPLETED BY

	Date: 8/27/2021
Booking Number: 2021021355	Specialist Name/ID: J. Beck/9007

SCANNED AUG 2 7 2021